504903473 05/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4950217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOXCOM, INC.	06/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1102 JEFFERSON STREET	
City:	ALGOMA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54201-0127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07161490
Patent Number:	RE37764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.232.6500

Email: PATENTS@HSELAW.COM

HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090973.000098	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI A. REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/JODI A. REYNOLDS/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign_21__2018-05-04#page3.tif source=Assign_21__2018-05-04#page4.tif source=Assign 21 2018-05-04#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045736 FRAME: 0634 504903473

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM PATTIE HARDY 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

ATLANTA GA 30361

DOCKET NUMBER : 041820702 CONTROL NUMBER : J309253 EFFECTIVE DATE : 06/30/2004

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 06/30/2004

FORM NUMBER : 411

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION, A WISCONSIN CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

VOXCOM, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION



SECRETARY OF STATE

BR411 (01-90)

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF VOXCOM, INC. WITH AND INTO WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION

In accordance with section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Voxcom, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and Wisconsin Label Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Parent") (jointly referred to hereinafter as the "Merging Corporations"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

ARTICLE 1

PLAN OF MERGER

The Plan of Merger is as follows:

- A. Prior to the "Effective Time" of the merger as defined in paragraph E hereof, the Subsidiary had 1,000 shares of no par value common stock outstanding, all of which were owned by the Parent.
- B. At the Effective Time of the merger, the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Parent in accordance with Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and the Georgia Business Corporation Code. After such merger, the Parent shall be the surviving corporation and the separate existence and identity of the Subsidiary shall cease to exist.
 - C. At the Effective Time of the merger:
- 1. The Parent shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities and franchises, of a public nature as well as of a private nature, of each of the Merging Corporations;
- 2. All property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, including subscriptions to shares and all other choses in action, and every interest, of or belonging to or due to each of the Merging Corporations, shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in Parent without further act or deed:
- 3. Title to any real estate, or any interest therein, vested in each of the Merging Corporations shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the merger;
- 4. The Parent shall be responsible and liable for all the liabilities and obligations of each of the Merging Corporations;

MW\1097823TRB:BPL

PATENT REEL: 045379 FRANKE:06368

- Any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against either of the Merging Corporations may be prosecuted to judgment as if the merger had not taken place, or the Parent may be substituted as the party in interest; and
- Neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of the Merging Corporations shall be impaired by the merger.
- At the Effective Time of the merger, each share of the no par voting common stock of the Subsidiary issued and outstanding shall be canceled without consideration.
 - E. The Effective Time of the merger shall be 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2004.

- ARTICLE II

The Plan of Merger was approved in accordance with section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. Parent certifies that a notice of merger and a publishing fee of \$40 have been mailed or delivered to an authorized newspaper, as required by Georgia law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of the 24 day of June, 2004.

VOXCOM

Jay K/Tomcheck, Vice President

WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION

Jay K. Tomcheck, Secretary,

SECRETARY ORPORATION 30 2: 33

This document must be filed with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions and the Georgia Secretary of State.

MW\1097823TRB:BPL

RECORDED: 02/03/2008

2